1	Ret	rere	ence	
	Nu	Imt	per:	

Project ID:

VIII-074

P00734314VS



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

MEMORANDUM

÷

FOR

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 24 March 2023 of **DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII,** endorsing the request for the approval of the **Modification** of **MA. Margarita C. Junia, D.M., District Engineer, Eastern Samar District Engineering Office,** Borongan City, Eastern Samar, of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Origin	nal			As Modified	
Project Descriptio	n		-		
UACS No.	3002261082670	00			
Project ID:	P00734314VS				
CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM			CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM		
Basic Infrastructure Program - BIP - Multi-Purpose Buildings/ Facilities to support Social Services			Basic Infrastructure Program - BIP - Multi-Purpose Buildings/ Facilities to support Social Services		
Construction of Oras District Hospital (ODH) in Borongan City, Eastern Samar			Construction of Oras District Hospital (ODH) in Oras , Eastern Samar		
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Physical Target	Unit Cost
CW1- Construction of Multi-Purpose Building; 1.00 Number of Buildings	₱ 19,800,000/ Number of Buildings	₱ 19,800,000	CW1- Construction of Multi-Purpose Building; 1.00 Number of Buildings	₱ 19,800,000/ Number of Buildings	₱ 19,800,000
EAO		₱ 200,000	EAO		₽ 200,000
Total:		₽ 20,000,000	Total: P 20,000,0		₽ 20,000,000
Justifications:		o Milliona No. 1991			

Justifications:

1. Modification is sought to indicate the correct location of the project from "Borongan City" to "Oras", which was inadvertently recorded, since Oras District Hospital is located in the municipality of Oras, Eastern Samar, copy attached is Certification issued by Oras Municipal Mayor Roy C. Ador, specifying therein that the said hospital is within their jurisdiction.

2. Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (2023, V1.0); B202; Certificate of Availability of Funds and Geotagged Photos.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary's consideration and approval.

ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR.

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED: Ы

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations In NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VIII and VIII